
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF OPERATIONS - PERMIT SECTION

LEGAL LOAD LIMIT STRUCTURES ON UNMARKED STATE MAINTAINED ROUTES



LOCATIONCROSSEDCARRIEDCOUNTYNAME

I-80 & STREAM OVER I-80300 EAST STBUREAU
STREAM .47MI S OF IDEAL RDARGO FAY RDCARROLL

DRAINAGE .03MI E SCENIC BLUFFARGO FAY RDCARROLL
I-74 OVER I74CR 175 E / TURKEYCHAMPAIGN
I-57 OVER I57CR E 100N / CH-11COLES

DES PLAINES RIVER 1.3 M W IL 43WASHINGTON BLVDCOOK
Creek .3M E of US45123RD STCOOK

DES PLAINES RIVER 0.4 M E I-294DEVON AVECOOK
I-57 OVER I57127TH STCOOK

I-94 EDENS OVER I94OLD ORCHARD RDCOOK
I-94 EDENS OVER I94OLD ORCHARD RDCOOK

I-94 BISHOP FORD OVER I94154TH STCOOK
I-290 IKE & CTA OVER I290OGDEN AVECOOK
I&M CANAL TRIB 3M W of IL171MAIN ST (LEMONT)COOK

DITCH 0.13 MI N of WILLOW RDFORESTWAY DRCOOK
STREAM IN BROWNSBROWNS RDEDWARDS
STREAM S EDGE OF MONTROSEDIETERICH /EFFINGHAM

CYPRESS DITCH BETWEEN JUNCTION RD AND IL13 E OFOLD IL 13GALLATIN
I-80 OVER I80ASHTON RDGRUNDY
I-80 OVER I80NETTLE SCHOOL RDGRUNDY
I-80 OVER I80PIONEER RDGRUNDY
I-80 OVER I80SARATOGA RDGRUNDY
I-80 OVER I80WABENA ST-MINOOKAGRUNDY
I-80 OVER I80E 1300TH STHENRY

CREEKOLD IL 13JACKSON
I-74 OVER I74KNOX ROAD / 2000NKNOX

STREAM FR US-50 MP 6.971100 NLAWRENCE
STREAM 1 MI N BRIDGEPORT1100 NLAWRENCE
CREEK BETWEEN 6TH ST AND DREW RDSHIPMAN BLACKTOPMACOUPIN
FAI 70 0.7 M W ILL 159PLEASANT RIDGE RDMADISON

LOST CREEK 1.75 MI N SANDOVALOLD US-51MARION
SCHNEIDER SPRINGS E KINMUNDYKIN LOU RDMARION

I-474 OVER I474CLOSEN RDPEORIA
DRAINAGE .19MI N OF 73RD AVEMOLINE RDROCK ISLAND

CREEK 1MI E OF ILL 13OLD ROUTE 13SALINE
CREEK 5.3MI W OF ILL 13OLD ROUTE 13SALINE

DRAINAGE W OF SUMMERFIELD RDOLD US-50ST. CLAIR
MISS R, RR E ST LOUISM.L. KING BRIDGEST. CLAIR

SCHOENBERGER CR. FOREST BLVD WASH PKFOREST BLVDST. CLAIR
MACKINAW RIVER N HOPEDALE JCTOLD ILLINOIS 121TAZEWELL

I-80 OVER I80FRANCIS RDWILL
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LOCATIONCROSSEDCARRIEDCOUNTYNAME

Drainage 1.26 mi s IL 75HARRISON RDWINNEBAGO

Count: 42

Date Created: 2/13/2026 7:00 AM
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